Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

April 10, 2017 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Clerk and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Clerk Matzinger, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Greenleaf and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Greenleaf 2nd Thompson for Clerk to run meeting. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Greenleaf 2nd Murphy to accept March 13, 2017 minutes as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local, Gary Couture and Joann Steffens.

Motion Murphy 2^{nd} Greenleaf to accept Treasurers report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Greenleaf 2^{nd} Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Greenleaf 2^{nd} Murphy to accept 2017/2018 General Fund Budget of \$374,540 in and \$374,540 out. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Greenleaf 2nd Murphy to accept 2017/2018 Riverside Cemetery Budget of \$55,625.00 in and \$55.625.00 out. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Greenleaf to accept resolution for a General Appropriations Act. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Greenleaf to accept Truth in Taxation taking 8.39 mil. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Greenleaf to accept Election Resolution Grant to purchase new Voting Equipment. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Greenleaf 2nd Murphy to pay \$54,507.03 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Greenleaf to pay \$9,479.19 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Greenleaf to pay \$44,005.52 for the Clinton Fire Department. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Thompson 2nd Greenleaf to pay \$170,000 for the Clinton Fire Department. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Received Supervisor\(\psi \) resignation effective April 3, 2017.

Eight storm damaged trees removed at Riverside Cemetery.

Motion Greenleaf 2nd Murphy to adopt Moratorium halting Solar Energy Farms until an ordinance is in place.

Motion by Murphy 2^{nd} by Greenleaf to Adjourn at 8:10 p.m. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Cheryl Matzinger

Next Regular Meeting will be May 8, 2017 7 p.m. at 172 W, Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall